
Saaremaa 2014.a. koolinoorte kergejõustiku meistrivõistluste

   protokoll

20. mai 2014

TC-60m 

1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 SÜG  8,3     8,3
2. Carmen Electra Pirn 08.042001 SÜG  8,8     8,6
3. Liisa-Martina Jäe 26.09.2002 KG  9,0     8,9
4. Emili Sepp 06.07.2001 OG  8,8     9,0
5. Luise Vevers 30.11.2001 SÜG  9,0
6. Kristiina Raud 13.01.2001 SÜG 9,2
7. Annaliisa Põld 18.06.2001 Mustjala LPK 9,3

8.-9. Grete Neilinn 13.03.2001 KG 9,4
Eva Sagor 12.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 9,4

10.-11. Triinu-Liis Torri 04.01.2002 Kärla PK 9,5
Karmen-Liisa Tall 10.06.2001 Aste PK 9,5

12. Johanna Nõukas 08.09.2002 OG 10,0
13. Merlin Nõu 08.06.2002 Kihelkonna PK 10,1

14.-15. Laura Veliste 13.03.2002 SÜG 10,2
Kätriin Käsper 11.01.2001 SÜG 10,2

16. Liisabel Rang 15.07.2002 KG 10,3
17. Mia Meet 05.05.2002 KG 10,8

Elise Geier 15.06.2002 Aste PK DQ

TC-60m tõkkejooks (11.00-7.00-60)

1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 SÜG 9,5      9,4
2. Gendra Allikmaa 02.01.2001 SÜG 10,0   10,1
3. Eva Sagor 12.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 11,2   11,1
4. Huberta Karma 09.02.2001 SÜG 12,0   12,0
5. Lotta Meet 05.05.2002 KG 12,5

TC-800m

1. Carmen Electra Pirn 08.04.2001 SÜG 2.45,8
2. Annaliisa Põld 18.06.2001 Mustjala LPK 2.52,6
3. Aleksandra Volt 24.04.2002 KG 3.03,3
4. Eva Sagor 12.04.2002 Mustjala LPK 3.10,5
5. Liisabel Rang 15.07.2002 KG 3.10,9

TC-kaugushüpe

1. Marilis Remmel 11.04.2001 SÜG 4.85
2. Gendra Allikmaa 02.01.2001 SÜG 4.62
3. Laura Nook 08.06.2001 KG 4.24
4. Elsa Geier 15.06.2002 Aste PK 4.10
5. Kristiina Raud 13.01.2001 SÜG 4.05
6. Annaliisa Põld 18.06.2001 Mustjala LPK 3.89
7. Berit Porss 03.11.2001 SÜG 3.84
8. Grete Neilinn 13.03.2001 KG 3.83
9. Kätriin Kaunis 10.12.2001 Kaali PK 3.60

10. Mercede-Liis Ork 06.10.2001 KG 3.59



11. Karme-Liisa Tall 10.06.2001 Aste PK 3.57
12. Kätlin Hiiuväin 23.11.2001 KG 3.54
13. Kristiina Kesküla 18.04.2001 OG 3.51
14. Laura Veliste 13.03.2002 SÜG 3.46
15. Liisa-Martina Jäe 26.09.2002 KG 3.43
16. Sarah-Lisee Laipaik 31.01.2001 SÜG 3.33
17. Triinu-Liis Torri 04.01.2002 Kärla PK 3.22
18. Johanna Nõukas 08.09.2002 OG 3.18
19. Liisa Alpstal 29.08.2002 KG 3.14
20. Anni Kuuseok 05.11.01 SÜG 3.10

Merlin Nõu 08.06.2002 Kihelkonna PK 3.16 v.v.

TC-kõrgushüpe

1. Carmen Elekctra Pirn 08.04.2001 SÜG 1.40
2. Kätlin Hiiuväin 23.11.2001 KG 1.35
3. Huberta Karma 09.01.2001 SÜG 1.30
4. Emili Sepp 06.07.2001 OG 1.30
5. Liisa-Martina Jäe 26.09.2002 KG 1.30
6. Berit Porss 03.11.2001 SÜG 1.20
7. Kätriin Kaunis 10.12.2001 Kaali PK 1.20
8. Maike Kadaja 31.05.2001 KG 1.15
9. Sarah-LiseeLaipaik 31.01.2001 SÜG 1.15

10. Merlin Nõu 08.06.2002 Kihelkonna PK 1.10
11. Mercede-Liis Ork 06.10.1001 KG 1.10

TC-kuulitõuge (2,0)

1. Gendra Allikmaa 02.01.2001 SÜG 9.84
2. Huberta Karma 09.02.2001 SÜG 8.61
3. Kätriin Käsper 11.01.2001 SÜG 7.74
4. Anni Kuuseok 05.11.2001 SÜG 7.07
5. Merlin Nõu 08.06.2002 Kihelkonna PK 6.65

PC-60m 

1. Kaarel Kolter 22.02.2002 Mustjala LPK 8,5    8,5
2. Siim Sander Pärn 07.06.2001 OG 8,9    8,6
3. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KVK 8,7    8,7
4. Kenro Tohter 08.08.2001 SÜG 8,8    8,8
5. Kevin Pärn 14.08.2001 KG 9,0
6. Mart Vahter 01.10.2002 KG 9,1
7. Markus Melnik 27.04.2002 Kihelkonna PK 9,2

8.-9. Joosep Leemet 08.05.2001 Kärla PK 9,3
Markus Truu 03.01.2003 KG 9,3

10. Arnold Vapper 15.11.2001 Aste PK 9,5
11.-14. Joosep Murekas 08.12.2002 KVK 9,6

Andree Goidin 13.12.2002 KG 9,6
Olden Puna 13.01.2002 Aste PK 9,6
Ranno Rand 22.06.2001 LKK 9,6

15. Karl-Madis Paakspuu 02.01.2002 KG 9,8
16. Henri Uue 16.10.2002 KG 9,9
17. Lauri Saart 16.09.2003 KG 10,0
18. Siim Saat 21.09.2002 KVK 10,7
19. Joonas Püüding 27.09.2002 KG 11,1



PC-60m tõkkejooks (12.00-7.50-60)

1. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KVK 9,7    9,8
2. Sander Berens 18.08.2001 KG 9,8    9,9
3. Kenro Tohter 08.08.2001 SÜG 10,2  10,2
4. Kaarel Kolter 22.02.2002 Mustjala LPK 10,8  10,3
5. Henri Uue 16.10.2002 KG 11,4
6. Henry Saar 30.01.2003 KG 11,6
7. Markus Truu 03.01.2003 KG 12,1

PC-800m 

1. Rait Õisnurm 07.08.2001 KG 2.41,6
2. Ranno Rand 22.06.2001 LKK 2.44,0
3. Joosep Praks 02.04.2002 KG 2.46,1
4. Märten Martinson 18.07.2003 KG 2.52,9
5. Andree Goidin 13.12.2002 KG 3.05,6
6. Lauri Saart 16.09.2003 KG 3.14,4
7. Olden Puna 13.01.2002 Aste PK 3.21,5
8. Gevin-Jaan Adler 01.04.2002 Aste PK 3.30,8

PC-kaugushüpe

1. Timo Klee 07.03.2001 Mustjala LPK 5.06
2. Romet Vahter 16.10.2002 KVK 4.67
3. Kenro Tohter 08.08.2001 SÜG 4.18
4. Karl-Erik Tänav 09.04.2002 Kärla PK 4.13
5. Kevin Päern 14.08.2001 KG 4.08
6. Joonas Mägi 13.03.2001 Kärla PK 4.06
7. Joosep Leemet 08.05.2001 Kärla PK 3.99
8. Markus Melnik 27.04.2002 Kihelkonna PK 3.91
9. Karl Oliver Sepp 29.10.2001 KG 3.91

10. Markus Armus 11.06.2002 SÜG 3.69
11. Arnold Vapper 15.11.2001 Aste PK 3.67
12. Henri Uue 16.10.2002 KG 3.64
13. Markus Truu 03.01.2003 KG 3.51
14. Olden Puna 13.01.2002 Aste PK 3.50
15. Siim Saat 21.09.2002 KVK 3.35
16. Joosep Murekas 08.12.2002 KVK 3.19
17. Andree Goidin 13.12.2002 KG 3.04
18. Gevin-Jaan Adler 01.04.2002 Aste PK 2.99

Lauri Saart 16.09.2003 KG NM

PC-kõrgushüpe

1. Sander Berens 10.08.2001 KG 1.40
2. Karl Oliver Sepp 29.10.2001 KG 1.40
3. Markus Melnik 27.04.2002 Kihelkonna PK 1.30
4. Kevin Pärn 14.08.2001 KG 1.30
5. Orm Maripuu 25.11.2002 SÜG 1.15
6. Andres Kask 01.12.01 KG 1.15
7. Voldemar Kirss 08.10.2002 SÜG 1.00

PC-kuulitõuge (3,0)

1. Siim Sander Pärn 07.06.2001 PG 11.29



2. Timo Klee 07.03.2001 Mustjala LPK 10.51
3. Kaarel Kolter 22.02.2002 Mustjala LPK 9.21
4. Joosep Praks 02.04.2002 KG 9.03
5. Lauri Lakkur 22.05.2002 LKK 9.03
6. Orm Maripuu 25.11.2002 SÜG 6.80

TB-100m 

1. Karita Käsk 22.09.1999 KG 14,2  14,4
2. Hanna Klaar 04.09.1999 SÜG 14,6  14,5
3. Aureelia Kald 09.03.1999 Kaali PK 14,4  14,5
4. Lota Sagor 27.11.2000 Mustjala LPK 14,7  14,6
5. Aleksandra Männik 11.10.1999 SÜG 14,9
6. Loore Kütt 15.07.1999 Kaali PK 15,0
7. Gabriela Grahv 11.05.2000 Kärla PK 15,1
8. Mariliis Salu 24.01.1999 Kaali PK 15,4

9.-10. Roosmarii Sarapuu 07.12.2000 SÜG 15,5
Minni Vallaste 25.04.2000 SÜG 15,5

11. Kaisa Raaper 16.12.1999 SÜG 16,1
12. Keili Kivi 24.08.1999 SÜG 16,7

TB-60m tõkkejooks

1. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 10,4   10,2
2. Melani Raamat 28.05.1999 KG 10,7   10,7
3. Hanna Klaar 04.09.1999 SÜG 11,1   11,2
4. Lauren Sirp 19.11.1999 OG 11,5   12,6
5. Aureelia Kald 09.03.1999 Kaali PK 11,9

TB-800m

1. Laura Brigitta King 20.11.1999 LKK 2.57,8
2. Kaili Nurk 08.05.2000 LKK 2.58,0
3. Lota Sagor 27.11.2000 Mustjala LPK 3.04,9
4. Viivian Laes 21.08.2000 Kaali PK 3.09,0

TB-kaugushüpe

1. Kaili Nurk 08.05.2000 LKK 5.01
2. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 4.95
3. Melani Raamat 28.05.1999 KG 4.38
4. Lauren Sirp 19.11.1999 OG 4.29
5. Aleksandra Männok 11.10.1999 SÜG 4.28
6. Hanna Klaar 04.09.1999 SÜG 4.28
7. Lota Sagor 27.11.2000 Mustjala LPK 4.12
8. Mariliis Salu 24.01.1999 Kaali PK 4.03
9. Gabriela Grahv 11.05.2000 Kärla PK 3.87

10. Kaisa Raaper 16.12.1999 SÜG 3.75
11. Gendra Utkina 21.07.1999 Kaali PK 3.71
12. Keili Kivi 24.08.1999 SÜG 3.57
13. Susann-Marell Mehine 15.11.2000 Kärla PK 3.36
14. Minni Vallaste 25.04.2000 SÜG 3.08

TB-kõrgushüpe

1. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 1.55
2. Kaili Nurk 08.05.2000 LKK 1.55



3. Mariliis Salu 24.01.1999 Kaali PK 1.35
4. Karita Käsk 12.09.1999 KG 1.30
5. Gendra Utkina 21.07.1999 Kaali PK 1.25

TB-kuulitõuge (3,0)

1. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 11.09
2. Kätlin Vinter 27.01.1999 Mustjala LPK 10.24
3. Melani Raamat 28.05.1999 KG 8.19
4. Loore Kütt 15.07.1999 Kaali PK 7.37

TB-kettaheide (0,75)

1. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 36.19
2. Kätlin Vinter 27.01.1999 Mustjala LPK 31.65
3. Laura Brigitta King 20.11.1999 LKK 18.83

TB-odavise (400g)

1. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 38.27
2. Kätlin Vinter 27.01.1999 Mustjala LPK 26.31
3. Gendra Utkina 21.07.1999 Kaali PK 18.47

PB-100m

1. Aimar Lõhmus 19.03.1999 Mustjala LPK 12,8  12,5
2. Keith Meitern 24.01.1999 KG 12,7  12,6
3. Lauri Aavik 18.03.2000 KG 13,1  12,8
4. Jaanis Kannik 25.11.2000 KG 13,1  13,0

5.-6. Karl-Thomas Sepp 13.09.1999 Salme PK 13,3
Kaupo Humal 01.09.1999 LKK 13,3

7. Kender Kirs 03.01.2000 Kärla PK 13,4
8. Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 13,5
9. Raul Vahter 14.05.2000 Kärla PK 14,0

10. Ruslan Jermolajev 30.04.2000 OG 14,6
11. Markus Kivi 24.10.2000 SÜG 14,8
12. Karl Rander 07.11.2000 OG 16,3

PB-60m tõkkejooks

1. Grat-Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 KVK 9,4
2. Karl-Thomas Sepp 13.09.1999 Salme PK 10,0
3. Sander Lõhmus 11.04.2000 Mustjala LPK 10,8

PB-800m

1. Robin Mäetalu 05.01.1999 SÜG 2.19,4
2. Keith Meitern 24.01.1999 KG 2.26,3
3. Uku Timm 02.11.1999 Salme PK 2.30,9
4. Karli Pära 25.04.1999 Salme PK 2.33,0
5. Lauri Aavik 18.03.2000 KG 2.37,6
6. Kaupo Humal 01.09.1999 LKK 2.37,9
7. Jaanis Kannik 25.11.2000 KG 2.39,0
8. Sander Lõhmus 11.04.2000 Mustjala LPK 2.40,3
9. Ruslan Jermolajev 30.04.2000 OG 2.58,8

PB-kaugushüpe

1. Aimar Lõhmus 19.03.1999 Mustjala LPK 5.30



2. Jaanis Kannik 25.11.2000 KG 4.83
3. Uku Timm 02.11.1999 Salme PK 4.60
4. Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 4.55
5. Toomas Mitt 27.11.1999 Kaali PK 4.10
6. Ruslan Jermolajev 30.04.2000 OG 4.04
7. Raul Vahter 14.05.2000 Kärla PK 4.01

Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 LKK 5.12 v.v.

PB-kõrgushüpe

1. Grat-Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 KVK 1.75
2. Hendrik Lillemets 29.09.1999 KG 1.60
3. Robin Mäetalu 05.01.1999 SÜG 1.50
4. Sten-Olle Rei 03.06.2000 OG 1.45
5. Ruslan Jermolajev 30.04.2000 OG 1.25

PB-kuulitõuge (4,0)

1. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 LKK 12.24
2. Sander Rosin 07.11.1999 Aste PK 11.73
3. Saimon Moondu 12.08.1999 KG 11.60
3. Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 11.00
4. Märt Rahu 12.04.1999 LKK 9.55
5. Karli Pära 25.04.1999 Salme PK 9.30
6. Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 8.36
7. Markus Kivi 24.10.2000 SÜG 8.05
8. Toomas Mitt 27.11.1999 Kaali PL 7.94

PB-kettaheide (1,0)

1. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 LKK 38.63
2. Karel Äär 22.11.1999 SÜG 32.73
3. Grat-Magnor Kuris 09.11.1999 KVK 31.17
4. Kaupo Humal 01.9.1999 LKK 29.71
5. Sander Lõhmus 11.04.2000 Mustjala LPK 28.37
6. Märt Rahu 12.04.1999 LKK 26.05
7. Markus Kivi 24.10.2000 SÜG 22.13
8. Ruslan Jermolajev 30.04.2000 OG 20.38
9. Lauri Aavik 18.03.2000 KG 17.32

10. Karl Rander 07.11.2000 OG 15.24

PB-odavise (500g)

1. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 LKK 45.38
2. Karl-Thomas Sepp 13.09.1999 Salme PK 41.41
3. Hendrik Lillemets 29.05.1999 KG 41.28
4. Aimar Lõhmus 19.03.1999 Mustjala LPK 39.98
5. Märt Rahu 12.04.1999 LKK 37.65
6. Sander Berens 18.08.2001 KG 33.86

TA-100m

1. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 13,7
2. Anni Kokk 22.06.1998 KG 15,3
3. Grete Kokk 22.06.1998 KG 16,3



TA-100m tõkkejooks

1. Eva Haavel 06.04.1997 SÜG 19,2

TA-800m

1. Eva Haavel 06.04.1997 SÜG 2.48,1
2. Grete Kokk 22.06.1998 KG 2.55,5

TA-kaugushüpe

1. Gerli Gull 04.11.1998 KG 4.77
2. Eva Haavel 06.04.1997 SÜG 4.53
3. Anni Kokk 22.06.1998 KG 4.14

TA-kõrgushüpe

1. Eva Haavel 06.07.1997 SÜG 1.40
2. Kairi Laidmaa 06.06.1998 OG 1.35

TA-kuulitõuge (3,0)

1. Gerli Kull 04.11.1998 KG 10.44
2. Eva Haavel 06.07.1997 SÜG 10.01
3. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 9.81

TA kettaheide (1,0)

1. Eva Haavel 06.07.1997 SÜG 24.29
2. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 23.34

TA-odavise (500g)

1. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 32.09
2. Grete Kokk 22.06.1998 KG 22.25
3. Anni Kokk 22.06k98 KG 19.76

PA-100m

1. Gert Aadussoo 02.12.1997 Salme PK 12,0
2. Erico Tuus 03.09.98 LKK 12,5
3. Riivo Tammoja 15.07.1998 Mustjala LPK 12,6
4. Andree Välinga 27.12.1998 OG 13,2

PA-110m tõkkejooks

1. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 15,1
2. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 15,4

PA-800m

1. Jaen Ots LKK 2.26,3
2. Kalmet Harjus 24.09.1997 Mustjala LPK 2.30,2
3. Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 LKK 2.31,3
4. Erico Tuus 03.09.1998 2.41,5

PA-kaugushüpe

1. Gert Aadussoo 02.12.1997 Salme PK 5.85
2. Kaarel Ernits 29.04.1997 SÜG 5.80
3. Erico Tuus 09.03.1998 LKK 5.72



4. Riivo Tammoja 15.07.1998 Mustjala LPK 5.66
5. Kalmet Harjus 24.09.1997 Mustjala LPK 5.43
6. Sander Väli 14.12.1998 OG 5.25
7. Andree Välinga 27.12.1998 OG 4.99

PA-kõrgushüpe

1. Kaarel Ernits 29.04.1997 SÜG 1.90
2. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 1.80
3. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 1.75
4. Cristo Prostang 28.12.1998 KG 1.70
5. Erico Tuus 09.03.1998 LKK 1.60

PA-kuulitõuge (5,0)

1. Andrus Raaper 04.02.1997 Mustjala LPK 13.08
2. Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 LKK 12.02
3. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 11.98
4. Kalmet Harjus 24.09.1997 Mustjala LPK 10.90
5. Veiko Laanep 17.10.1997 Salme PK 10.46

PA-kettaheide (1,5)

1. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 38.54
2. Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 LKK 35.97
3. Andrus Raaper 04.02.1997 Mustjala LPK 35.06
4. Erico Tuus 09.03.1998 LKK 31.05
5. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 30.83

PA-odavise (600g)

1. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 50.16
2. Kaarel Ernits 29.04.1997 SÜG 46.19
3. Cris.Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 LKK 44.38
4. Veiko Laanep 17.10.1997 Salme PK 41.28
5. Kalmet Harjus 24.09.1997 Mustjala LPK 39.74
6. Erico Tuus 09.03.1998 LKK 38.64
7. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 37.52

Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 LKK 41.48 v.v.

TJ-100m

1. Karmen Armus 01.02.1996 SÜG 13,5  13,5
2. Hedi Kereme 27.09.1996 KG 13,4  13,6
3. Käti Väin 23.07.1996 OG 14,0  13,9
4. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 13,6  DNS
5. Eliise Grahv 10.09.1996 SÜG 14,5

TJ-100m tõkkejooks

1. Lilian Porovart 21.04.1996 OG 20,9

TJ-800m

1. Loretta Tiits 06.01.1996 KG 2.48,2

TJ-kaugushüpe

1. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 5.04
2. Karmen Armus 01.02.1996 SÜG 4.55



3. Eliise Grahv 10.09.1996 SÜG 4.40
4. Lilian Porovart 21.04.1996 OG 4.36
5. Liis Lepik 02.10.1994 SÜG 4.33
6. Käti Väin 23.07.1996 OG 4.01

TJ-kõrgushüpe

1. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 1.50
2.-3. Karmen Armus 01.02.1996 SÜG 1.45

Hedi Kereme 27.09.1996 KG 1.45
4. Lilian Porovart 21.04.1996 OG 1.45

TJ-kuulitõuge (4,0)

1. Triine Aavik 19.02.1995 SÜG 8.73
2. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 8.37
3. Annemari Pruul 25.01.1996 SÜG 8.23
4. Viivika Koor 17.02.1996 SÜG 8.17
5. Laura Põder 13.10.1995 KG 8.03

TJ-kettaheide (1,0)

1. Triine Aavik 19.02.1995 SÜG 31.10
2. Laura Põder 13.10.1995 KG 24.55

TJ-odavise (600g)

1. Triine Aavik 19.02.1995 SÜG 31.44
2. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 29.14
3. Hedi Kereme 27.09.1996 KG 27.11
4. Liis Lepik 02.10.1994 SÜG 22.99

PJ-100m

1. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 11,8
2. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 LKK 12,0
3. Alar Leemet 22.02.1995 SÜG 12,3
4. Gert Kaldmäe 12.09.1995 OG 12,4

PJ-800m

1. Alar Leemet 22.02.1995 SÜG 2.17,8
2. Andi Kokk 15.04.1996 KG 2.25,0
3. Danel Hütt 06.01,1996 OG 2.26.1
4. Paul Kolk 10.04.1996 KG 2.27,9

PJ-kaugushüpe

1. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 6.07
2. Alar Leemet 22.02.1995 SÜG 5.65

PJ-kõrgushüpe

1. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 1.60
2. Gert Kaldmäe 12.09.1995 OG 1.55
3. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 LKK 1.50

PJ-kuulitõuge (6,0)

1. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 LKK 13.59
2. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 12.08



3. Gert Kaldmäe 12.09.1995 OG 11.89
4. Priit Alas 25.05.1995 OG 9.46

PJ-kettaheide (1,75)

1. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 LKK 38.52
2. Raido Martin 28.04.1996 KG 34.68
3. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 29.68

PJ-odavise (700g)

1. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 LKK 50.65
2. Raido Martin 28.04.1996 KG 49.33
3. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 47.69
4. Priit Alas 25.05.1995 OG 42.02
5. Alar Leemet 22.02.1995 SÜG 36.96
6. Paul Kolk 10.04.1996 KG 36.85

Peakohtunik: Andres Laide
Peasekretär: Marianne Baran


